

Ä

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7250/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2003 in CWP No. 726/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. VENKATESHWARLU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,modification of Court's Order and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangan, Adv.

Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv

Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Delay will be considered at the time of hearing of

the appeal

( Pawan Kumar ) ( Anand Singh )  
Court Master Court Master