

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1410 OF 2008

K. VENKATESHWARLU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing Statement of Case and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant/(s)
Applicant

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application is rejected.

However, the appellant is granted eight weeks'
time for filing the statement of case.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS