

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1410 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

K. VENKATESHWARLU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 27/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Sushma Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.  
Dr. S.K. Verma , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant and the ld. Counsel  
for the respondent No.1 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the appellant states that in view of  
the order dated 17.11.2009 passed by the ld. Registrar there is  
no need to file the statement of case on behalf of the  
respondent No.1. The ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 has  
however, stated that he will clarify the position on the next  
date and four weeks' time be granted to him on that count. Time  
as prayed for is granted to him.

List again on 2.3.2011.  
(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj