

\220
ITEM NO.19 COURT NO.14 SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1410 OF 2008

K. VENKATESHWARLU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Rangandhan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bhardwaj, Adv.
Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to payment of Rupees Two Thousand as costs
to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee within two weeks from today, last opportunity is
granted to file the Statement of case.

Needful be done within two weeks from today.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master