

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 7/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).1410/2008

K. VENKATESHWARLU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD & ORS.  
(for early hearing and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Mr. D.V. Raghuvamsy, Adv.

Dr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RWe do not see any merit in this application for early  
hearing which is hereby dismissed.(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master(Veena Khera)  
Court Master