

LISTED ON :
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO. :

SECTION XIII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1410 OF 2008

K. VENKATESHWARLU.

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by special leave filed against the Judgment and Order, dated 13th November, 2013 of the High Court of Judicature of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Writ Appeal No. 726 of 2003.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are six Respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 are represented through M/s. A.V. Rangam and Dr. S.K. Verma, Advocates. Respondent Nos. 2, 4 & 6 have been served with notice but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of said Respondents. The name of Respondent No. 5 has been deleted from array of parties vide Court's order dated 28th November, 2006.

It is further submitted that Ms. T. Archana, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the Appellant after taking No Objection from the erstwhile Advocate Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circular dated 03.12.2014 and 05.12.2014, original records have been sent back.

It is also submitted that Counsels the parties have not filed Statement of Case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 22nd day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. T. Archana, Advocate, Ch.No. 429,
New Lawyer's Chamber's, Supreme Court
2. Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv. Ch. No. 38
3. Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv. Ch. No. 23.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR